WESTA

COMMERCIAL ASSET SERVICES

06/03/25 07:37:26

www.WestAuction.com

Surplus Auction from Recycling Company in M onterey County

Auction Opens. Tue, Dec 13 10:00am PT

Lot

0001
0002
0003
0004

0005

0006
0007
0100

0101

0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0106a
0107
0109
0110

0111

0112

0113

0114
0115
0116
0117

Title

Nissan ES 3065 Lb Capacity Electric Forklift
2001 Brown Cedar Creek Custom RV
Case 1080B Excavator

Allis-Chalmer C-50 L PS 4400 Lb Capacity
Propane Forklift

Clark TMX25 5000Ib Capacity Electric Forklift
(Not Running)

Nissan E 3600 Lb Capacity Electric Forklift
1975 Fruehauf 18' Flatbed Trailer

Bulk Lot: Stainless Steel Prep Table, Dough
Rack, and Plywood Container

1998 Chevrolet Utility Truck Bed with
Contents

Bretford Projector Cart

4' Cotterman Rolling Ladder

Vintage Steel Swivel Chair

Portable Propane Radiant Heater

Water Maze Ozone Generator

G-Line Hi-Speed Micromate Scale Reader
Pro-Form Hybrid Trainer

Delta Consolidated 100 Gallon Aluminum Tank

(3) Dayton 18" 2 Speed Commercia Duty Fans
with Forkliftable Basket

Raymond Model 8400 6000Lb Capacity
Electric Pallet Jack

Advanced GW 6016 Walk Behind Wet Dry
Floor Vacuum Cleaner Cart

Advance Wak Behind Wet Dry Floor Cleaner
Cart

Marcher Hot Water Pressure Washer
Nobles Typhoon 1612 Wet Dry Vacuum
Honda GX390 13.0 Horizontal Engine

Bulk Lot: Assorted Swivel Wheels, Tires, (1)
Shovel, (1) Keyboard, and (1) Boskovich
Plastic Container

15

Auction Closes: Thu, Dec 15 11:00am PT

Lot

0118
0119
0120

0121
0122
0123

0124
0125
0126
0127
0128

0129

0130
0131
0132
0133
0134
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0140a
0141

0142

Title

Transmission Jack
22" Super Buffer Pioneer 2100

Contents Of Pallet: (1) F150 Tailgate, (1)
Dakota SLT Tailgate, Conduit Assembly Line,
and (1) Trailer Hitch

(4) Vehicle Dollies
Metal Tech Scaffolding Platform

Contents Of Pallet: (3) Single Phase Step
Voltage Regulators, (3) Vintage Gelatin Molds,
Assorted Electrical Boxes, and Bunn Coffee
Grinder

3 Pane Swing Open Window

Plastic Pallet

Thomas-Wiley Laboratory Mill Model 4
Truck Bed Utility Box Set

Contents Of Pallet: (4) 2" X 120" EMT, (1) 2"
X 39.5" EMT, (1) 2" X 120" Elbow EMT, and
(1) 2" X 60" Elbow EMT

Contents Of Pallet: (9) Pieces of Galvanized
Mezzanine Railing

Scag Cougar Turf Runner

Weather Guard Truck Bed Utility Box
Decorative Propane Troff With Contents
Bin and Contents: Conveyor Belt Tracks
Hotsy Hot Water Natural Gas Pressure Washer
Poly Round Cone Bottom Tank

Poly Round Cone Bottom Tank

Metal Storage Bin With Utility Box Lid
Metal Storage Bin

Metal Storage Bin

Bulk Lot: (9) Da-Lite AV Projector Screens
Bulk Lot: (10) Da-Lite Projector Screens
Contents Of Pallet: (7) 4" X 81" Galvanized
Pipes

Roll Of Astroturf - 20"x93"



Lot
0143

0144

0145
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153

0154
0155
0156
0156A
0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0164
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169
0170
0171
0172
0173
0174
0175
0176
0177
0178
0179
0180
0181

Title
Heavy Duty Chest Wedger With Herbal
Extraction Equipment Included

Contents Of Pallet: (1) Utility Chest and (1)
KYX Crash Bar

Contents of Pallet: Steel And Aluminum Ramps
Delta Consolidated Steel Tank

(28) Cement Parking Blocks

(28) Cement Parking Blocks

(28) Cement Parking Blocks

(27) Cement Parking Blocks And One Stone
(35) Cement Parking Blocks

Taylor-Dunn B2-48 Covered Electric Cart

Smart Solutions Advance Adgressor 2820C
Floor Cleaner

Club Car Golf Cart Carryall VI
2007 Baja Motor Sports Dune Buggy
Hydraulic Fluid Tank And Pump
Toro 4 Matic Diesel Groundsmaster 455-D
Toyota 6000LB Gasoline Forklift
Forklift Battery Charging Station
Forklift Battery Charging Station
MTC Single Layer Power Changer
Rolling Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Rolling Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Self Dumping Hopper

Self Dumping Hopper

Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Rolling Metal Dumpster

Rolling Metal Dumpster

Rolling Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Rolling Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Metal Dumpster

Metal Rolling Dumpster

2/5

Lot
0182

0183
0184

0185

0186
0188
0189
0190
0191

0192

0193

0194
0195
0196
0197
0198
0198A
0199

0199a

0200
0201
0202

0203
0204
0204a
0205

0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214

06/03/25 07:37:26

Title

(1) Stack of Assorted 3" And 4" Thick Insulated
Paneling

Wright Self Dumping Hopper

(1) Stack of Assorted 3" And 4" Thick Insulated
Paneling

Assorted 4" Thick Insulated Paneling And
Exhaust

Baldor 6" Electric Blower Fan

Rolling Shop Cart

Fuel Tank With Pump And Electric Breaker
Knapheide Utility Truck Bed

Clarke Fire Pump Engine with Diesel Line Fire
Pump Controller

Contents Of Pallet: Fencing, Max Air Fan, 1976
Food Storage Box And More

Towmotor LT46 4000LB Capacity Gasoline
Forklift

Axel Driven M5-4 Mower Attachment
Barrel Grabber Forklift Attachment
48" Forklift Forks And Mast Parts

(3) Advertising Sign Frames

(16) Palet Racking Shelves

(2) Iron Metal A-Frames

Contents Of Pallet: Approximately (20)
Assorted Propane Tanks

(14) Assorted Propane Tanks With MACX
Container Included

Aluminum Forklift Extenders
(2) Metal Ramps

Square Metal Fuel Tank With Electric Pump
And Electrical Panel

52-Gallon Metal Hydraulic Oil Tank
Childrens Tricycle
(2) Assorted Axles

Box Of Assorted Approximately (10) Vintage
Fire Extinguishers, Lamps, Adding Machine
And More

Forklift Battery Charging Station

Forklift Battery Charging Station
Wastequip Metal Roll Off Dumpster
Flatrack M1077 Metal Shipping Plate
Flatrack M1077 Metal Shipping Plate
Cram-A-Lot Compactor/Baler

1950s Ford F5 Grain Longbed Truck
Enclosed Dump Container

Enclosed Metal Roll Off Garbage Container



Lot

0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220

0221
0222

0223

0224

0225

0226

0227

0228

0229

0230

0231

0232

0233

0234

0235

0236

0237

0238

0239

0240

0241

Title

Enclosed Dump Container

GCP Poly Container

Metal Waste Bin

Enclosed Pallet Container

Metal Pallet Container (Contents NOT Included)

BBI High Performance Industrial Battery
Charger

Assorted Herbal Extraction Equipment
Contents of Pallet: Pool Cues, Leather Jacket,
Herbal Extraction Equipment and More
Stainless Steel Herbal Extraction Tank with
Pump

Pinnacle PS-50 Stainless Steel Herbal
Extraction Tank

Stainless Steel Pinnacle PS-50 Herbal
Extraction Tank

Stainless Steel Herbal Extraction Tank with
Pump

Hill-Rom P1900 Intellidrive Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom P1900 Totalcare Sport 2 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

3/5

Lot
0242

0243

0244

0248
0249
0250
0251

0252

0253
0254

0255
0256

0257

0258

0259
0260
0261
0262
0263
0264
0265
0266
0267
0268
0269
0270
0271
0272
0273
0274
0275
0276
0277
0278

06/03/25 07:37:26

Title

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
Hospital Bed

40" Insulated Office Container
Ford Think Cart
Green Dump Trailer

Contents of (2) Pallets: Approximately (8)
Pallet Racking Shelves, Shelf Braces and
Crossmember Locking Pins

Contents of Pallet: Approximately (200) 72"
Metal Shelving Uprights

Contents of Pallet: (4) Pallet Racking Uprights

Contents of Pallet: (16) 6' Pallet Racking
Crossmembers and (12) 10' Crossmembers

Contents of Pallet: (77) 48"x12" Metal Shelves

Contents of Pallet: (14) 60"x49.5" Pallet
Racking Shelves

Contents of Pallet: (6) 120" Pallet Racking
Uprights, (2) 100" Pallet Racking Uprights, (3)
86" Pallet Racking Uprights, and (1) 144" Pallet
Racking Upright

Contents of Pallet: (30) 8' Pallet Racking Cross
Members

Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin



Lot

0279
0280
0281
0282
0283
0284
0285
0287

0287a

0287b
0288
0289
0290
0291
0292
0293
0294
0295
0296
0297
0297A
0298

0299
0300
0301
0303

0305

0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311

Title

Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin

Da-Lite Rolling Metal Locking Cabinet with
Adjustable Shelf

Da-Lite Rolling Metal Locking Cabinet With
Adjustable Shelf

(2) 2-Drawer Filing Cabinets
Compost Waste Bin

Waste Bin

Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Compost Waste Bin
Enclosed Meta Roll Off Dumpster
Off Road Golf Cart

Green Waste Container
Waste Container

Waste Container

Hyster 50 S50X L 4000LB Capacity Propane
Forklift

(12) 144" X 96" Fence Panels

Portable Restroom Trailer with Ramp
1974 Cadillac Eldorado

1994 Fleetwood Prowler RV Travel Trailer
Project

Parker Spin Pak Gasoline Powered L eaf
Vaccum

All American Diesal Powered Pressure Washer

Water Tank Trailer

Parker Gasoline Leaf Vacuum

Ridgid Table Saw

FoK ees Gasoline Lawn Mower

Contents Of Pallet: Assorted Lawn Art Pieces

4/5

06/03/25 07:37:26



06/03/25 07:37:26

PAYMENT INFORMATION

Payment Due: Immediately, following the auctions close.

Payments are not charged automatically unless enrolled in Autopay.

Buyers are fully responsible for paying their invoices. If the Buyer decides on another payment method
after Autopay has already occurred, the credit card fee is non-refundable.

Penalty Fee: If payment is not received, buyers authorize West Auctions to charge a 15% penalty feeto
their credit card based upon their total invoice high bid amount.

Buyer's Premium and Sales Tax: Thereis a 15% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction. L ocation-
based sales tax will also be collected for this auction.

How to Pay Y our Invoice: Credit cards online, cash/cashier's checks in our Woodland office (Monday-
Friday), or wire/bank transfers. No personal/business checks. Payments are NOT accepted at pickup
location.

REMOVAL INFORMATION: Bring Copy of PAID Invoice
By Appointment Only on:

Tuesday, December 20th, 2022, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.
Wednesday, December 21st, 2022, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.
Thursday, December 22nd, 2022, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.
Contact Usto Schedule

Buyers are responsible for all aspects of removal. All items remaining after this specified time are
considered abandoned and forfeited, with no further rights by the Buyer.

Forklift Loading Assistance: Loading will be available at auctioneer?s discretion; wait times may occur.
Authorization Form: If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please CLICK
HERE to fill out the authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent.

Buyer's Premium: Thereis a 15.000% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

1455 E. Kentucky Ave., Woodland, California 95776 -- Phone 530-661-0490 -- Fax 530-661-2499
westauction.com

5/5


https://t.sidekickopen10.com/s3t/c/5/f18dQhb0S7kF8bp_krVFHPdD59hl3kW7_k2847sD3qkVNxygp7tBZt3W2dykdQ7RpJWZ101?te=W3R5hFj4cm2zwW4mKLS-4mBd--W3zhT563T1McHW3Fbt5S3R3bFNW1Lw3rj4fDX924W2VS1&si=7000000001926235&pi=a11da885-b17c-40aa-9e1c-79f310ba3a70
https://www.westauction.com/authorize/auction/3396
https://www.westauction.com/authorize/auction/3396

