

## www.WestAuction.com

## **Surplus Auction from Recycling Company in Monterey County**

Auction Opens: Tue, Dec 13 10:00am PT Auction Closes: Thu, Dec 15 11:00am PT

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0001	Nissan ES 3065 Lb Capacity Electric Forklift	0118	Transmission Jack
0002	2001 Brown Cedar Creek Custom RV	0119	22" Super Buffer Pioneer 2100
0003	Case 1080B Excavator	0120	Contents Of Pallet: (1) F150 Tailgate, (1)
0004	Allis-Chalmer C-50 L PS 4400 Lb Capacity Propane Forklift		Dakota SLT Tailgate, Conduit Assembly Line, and (1) Trailer Hitch
0005	Clark TMX25 5000lb Capacity Electric Forklift	0121	(4) Vehicle Dollies
0005	(Not Running)	0122	Metal Tech Scaffolding Platform
0006	Nissan E 3600 Lb Capacity Electric Forklift	0123	Contents Of Pallet: (3) Single Phase Step
0007	1975 Fruehauf 18' Flatbed Trailer		Voltage Regulators, (3) Vintage Gelatin Molds, Assorted Electrical Boxes, and Bunn Coffee
0100	Bulk Lot: Stainless Steel Prep Table, Dough Rack, and Plywood Container		Grinder
0101	•	0124	3 Pane Swing Open Window
0101	1998 Chevrolet Utility Truck Bed with Contents	0125	Plastic Pallet
0102	Bretford Projector Cart	0126	Thomas-Wiley Laboratory Mill Model 4
0103	4' Cotterman Rolling Ladder	0127	Truck Bed Utility Box Set
0104	Vintage Steel Swivel Chair	0128	Contents Of Pallet: (4) 2" X 120" EMT, (1) 2"
0105	Portable Propane Radiant Heater		X 39.5" EMT, (1) 2" X 120" Elbow EMT, and (1) 2" X 60" Elbow EMT
0106	Water Maze Ozone Generator	0129	Contents Of Pallet: (9) Pieces of Galvanized
0106a	G-Line Hi-Speed Micromate Scale Reader		Mezzanine Railing
0107	Pro-Form Hybrid Trainer	0130	Scag Cougar Turf Runner
0109	Delta Consolidated 100 Gallon Aluminum Tank	0131	Weather Guard Truck Bed Utility Box
0110	(3) Dayton 18" 2 Speed Commercial Duty Fans with Forkliftable Basket Raymond Model 8400 6000Lb Capacity Electric Pallet Jack	0132	Decorative Propane Troff With Contents
		0133	Bin and Contents: Conveyor Belt Tracks
0111		0134	Hotsy Hot Water Natural Gas Pressure Washer
0112	Advanced GW 6016 Walk Behind Wet Dry Floor Vacuum Cleaner Cart	0135	Poly Round Cone Bottom Tank
0112		0136	Poly Round Cone Bottom Tank
0113	Advance Walk Behind Wet Dry Floor Cleaner Cart	0137	Metal Storage Bin With Utility Box Lid
		0138	Metal Storage Bin
0114	Marcher Hot Water Pressure Washer	0139	Metal Storage Bin
0115	Nobles Typhoon 1612 Wet Dry Vacuum	0140	Bulk Lot: (9) Da-Lite AV Projector Screens
0116	Honda GX390 13.0 Horizontal Engine	0140a	Bulk Lot: (10) Da-Lite Projector Screens
0117	Bulk Lot: Assorted Swivel Wheels, Tires, (1) Shovel, (1) Keyboard, and (1) Boskovich	0141	Contents Of Pallet: (7) 4" X 81" Galvanized Pipes
	Plastic Container	0142	Roll Of Astroturf - 20"x93"

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0143	Heavy Duty Chest Wedger With Herbal Extraction Equipment Included	0182	(1) Stack of Assorted 3" And 4" Thick Insulated Paneling
0144	Contents Of Pallet: (1) Utility Chest and (1)	0183	Wright Self Dumping Hopper
0145	KYX Crash Bar Contents of Pallet: Steel And Aluminum Ramps	0184	(1) Stack of Assorted 3" And 4" Thick Insulated Paneling
0146	Delta Consolidated Steel Tank	0185	Assorted 4" Thick Insulated Paneling And
0147	(28) Cement Parking Blocks		Exhaust
0148	(28) Cement Parking Blocks	0186	Baldor 6" Electric Blower Fan
0149	(28) Cement Parking Blocks	0188	Rolling Shop Cart
0150	(27) Cement Parking Blocks And One Stone	0189	Fuel Tank With Pump And Electric Breaker
0151	(35) Cement Parking Blocks	0190	Knapheide Utility Truck Bed
0152	Taylor-Dunn B2-48 Covered Electric Cart	0191	Clarke Fire Pump Engine with Diesel Line Fire Pump Controller
0153	Smart Solutions Advance Adgressor 2820C Floor Cleaner	0192	Contents Of Pallet: Fencing, Max Air Fan, 1976 Food Storage Box And More
0154	Club Car Golf Cart Carryall VI	0193	Towmotor LT46 4000LB Capacity Gasoline
0155	2007 Baja Motor Sports Dune Buggy	0173	Forklift
0156	Hydraulic Fluid Tank And Pump	0194	Axel Driven M5-4 Mower Attachment
0156A	Toro 4 Matic Diesel Groundsmaster 455-D	0195	Barrel Grabber Forklift Attachment
0157	Toyota 6000LB Gasoline Forklift	0196	48" Forklift Forks And Mast Parts
0158	Forklift Battery Charging Station	0197	(3) Advertising Sign Frames
0159	Forklift Battery Charging Station	0198	(16) Pallet Racking Shelves
0160	MTC Single Layer Power Changer	0198A	(2) Iron Metal A-Frames
0161 0162	Rolling Metal Dumpster Metal Dumpster	0199	Contents Of Pallet: Approximately (20) Assorted Propane Tanks
0163	Metal Dumpster	0199a	(14) Assorted Propane Tanks With MACX
0164	Metal Dumpster	UIJJa	Container Included
0165	Metal Dumpster	0200	Aluminum Forklift Extenders
0166	Rolling Metal Dumpster	0201	(2) Metal Ramps
0167	Metal Dumpster	0202	Square Metal Fuel Tank With Electric Pump And Electrical Panel
0168	Self Dumping Hopper	0203	52-Gallon Metal Hydraulic Oil Tank
0169	Self Dumping Hopper	0204	Childrens Tricycle
0170	Metal Dumpster	0204a	(2) Assorted Axles
0171	Metal Dumpster	0205	Box Of Assorted Approximately (10) Vintage
0172	Rolling Metal Dumpster		Fire Extinguishers, Lamps, Adding Machine
0173	Rolling Metal Dumpster		And More
0174	Rolling Metal Dumpster	0206	Forklift Battery Charging Station
0175	Metal Dumpster	0207	Forklift Battery Charging Station
0176	Rolling Metal Dumpster	0208	Wastequip Metal Roll Off Dumpster
0177	Metal Dumpster	0209	Flatrack M1077 Metal Shipping Plate
0178	Metal Dumpster	0210	Flatrack M1077 Metal Shipping Plate
0179	Metal Dumpster	0211	Cram-A-Lot Compactor/Baler
0180	Metal Dumpster	0212	1950s Ford F5 Grain Longbed Truck
0181	Metal Rolling Dumpster	0213	Enclosed Dump Container
		0214	Enclosed Metal Roll Off Garbage Container

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0215	Enclosed Dump Container	0242	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
0216	GCP Poly Container	0040	Hospital Bed
0217	Metal Waste Bin	0243	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating Hospital Bed
0218	Enclosed Pallet Container	0244	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating
0219	Metal Pallet Container (Contents NOT Included)	0211	Hospital Bed
0220	BBI High Performance Industrial Battery Charger	0248	40' Insulated Office Container
0221	Assorted Herbal Extraction Equipment	0249	Ford Think Cart
0222	Contents of Pallet: Pool Cues, Leather Jacket,	0250	Green Dump Trailer
<b>0222</b>	Herbal Extraction Equipment and More	0251	Contents of (2) Pallets: Approximately (8)
0223	Stainless Steel Herbal Extraction Tank with		Pallet Racking Shelves, Shelf Braces and Crossmember Locking Pins
0224	Pump Pinnacle PS-50 Stainless Steel Herbal Extraction Tank	0252	Contents of Pallet: Approximately (200) 72"
0224			Metal Shelving Uprights
0225	Stainless Steel Pinnacle PS-50 Herbal	0253	Contents of Pallet: (4) Pallet Racking Uprights
0226	Extraction Tank Stainless Steel Herbal Extraction Tank with	0254	Contents of Pallet: (16) 6' Pallet Racking Crossmembers and (12) 10' Crossmembers
0220	Pump	0255	Contents of Pallet: (77) 48"x12" Metal Shelves
0227	Hill-Rom P1900 Intellidrive Articulating Hospital Bed	0256	Contents of Pallet: (14) 60"x49.5" Pallet Racking Shelves
0228	Hill-Rom P1900 Totalcare Sport 2 Articulating Hospital Bed	0257	Contents of Pallet: (6) 120" Pallet Racking Uprights, (2) 100" Pallet Racking Uprights, (3)
0229	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating Hospital Bed		86" Pallet Racking Uprights, and (1) 144" Pallet Racking Upright
0230	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating Hospital Bed	0258	Contents of Pallet: (30) 8' Pallet Racking Cross Members
0231	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating	0259	Compost Waste Bin
	Hospital Bed	0260	Compost Waste Bin
0232	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating	0261	Compost Waste Bin
0222	Hospital Bed	0262	Compost Waste Bin
0233	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating Hospital Bed	0263	Compost Waste Bin
0234	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating	0264 0265	Compost Waste Bin
VAUT	Hospital Bed	0266	Compost Waste Bin
0235	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating Hospital Bed	0267	Compost Waste Bin Compost Waste Bin
0226		0268	Compost Waste Bin
0236	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating Hospital Bed	0269	Compost Waste Bin
0237	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating	0270	Compost Waste Bin
	Hospital Bed	0271	Compost Waste Bin
0238	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating Hospital Bed	0272	Compost Waste Bin
0239	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating Hospital Bed	0273 0274	Compost Waste Bin Compost Waste Bin
0240	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating	0275	Compost Waste Bin
V= 10	Hospital Bed	0276	Compost Waste Bin
0241	Hill-Rom VersaCare P3200 Articulating	0277	Compost Waste Bin
	Hospital Bed	0278	Compost Waste Bin

Lot	Title
0279	Compost Waste Bin
0280	Compost Waste Bin
0281	Compost Waste Bin
0282	Compost Waste Bin
0283	Compost Waste Bin
0284	Compost Waste Bin
0285	Compost Waste Bin
0287	Da-Lite Rolling Metal Locking Cabinet with Adjustable Shelf
0287a	Da-Lite Rolling Metal Locking Cabinet With Adjustable Shelf
0287b	(2) 2-Drawer Filing Cabinets
0288	Compost Waste Bin
0289	Waste Bin
0290	Compost Waste Bin
0291	Compost Waste Bin
0292	Compost Waste Bin
0293	Compost Waste Bin
0294	Enclosed Metal Roll Off Dumpster
0295	Off Road Golf Cart
0296	Green Waste Container
0297	Waste Container
0297A	Waste Container
0298	Hyster 50 S50XL 4000LB Capacity Propane Forklift
0299	(12) 144" X 96" Fence Panels
0300	Portable Restroom Trailer with Ramp
0301	1974 Cadillac Eldorado
0303	1994 Fleetwood Prowler RV Travel Trailer Project
0305	Parker Spin Pak Gasoline Powered Leaf Vaccum
0306	All American Diesel Powered Pressure Washer
0307	Water Tank Trailer
0308	Parker Gasoline Leaf Vacuum
0309	Ridgid Table Saw
0310	FoKees Gasoline Lawn Mower

Contents Of Pallet: Assorted Lawn Art Pieces

0311

## PAYMENT INFORMATION

Payment Due: Immediately, following the auctions close.

Payments are not charged automatically unless enrolled in Autopay.

Buyers are fully responsible for paying their invoices. If the Buyer decides on another payment method after Autopay has already occurred, the credit card fee is non-refundable.

Penalty Fee: If payment is not received, buyers authorize West Auctions to charge a 15% penalty fee to their credit card based upon their total invoice high bid amount.

Buyer's Premium and Sales Tax: There is a 15% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction. Location-based sales tax will also be collected for this auction.

How to Pay Your Invoice: Credit cards online, cash/cashier's checks in our Woodland office (Monday-Friday), or wire/bank transfers. No personal/business checks. Payments are NOT accepted at pickup location.

REMOVAL INFORMATION: Bring Copy of PAID Invoice By Appointment Only on:

Tuesday, December 20th, 2022, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM. Wednesday, December 21st, 2022, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM. Thursday, December 22nd, 2022, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM. Contact Us to Schedule

Buyers are responsible for all aspects of removal. All items remaining after this specified time are considered abandoned and forfeited, with no further rights by the Buyer.

Forklift Loading Assistance: Loading will be available at auctioneer?s discretion; wait times may occur. Authorization Form: If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please <a href="CLICK">CLICK</a>
<a href="HERE">HERE</a> to fill out the authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent.

**Buyer's Premium:** There is a 15.000% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

1455 E. Kentucky Ave., Woodland, California 95776 -- Phone 530-661-0490 -- Fax 530-661-2499 **westauction.com**